www.tivolilighting.com    tel: 714-957-6101    fax: 714-427-3458
12V     Bare Step™ Premium
Page 1 of 4Copyright © 2021 Tivoli 02.05.2026
2.00”
1.62”
0.313”
0.313”
0.48”

4.0 = 4’
*Bare Step is manufactured to specified lengths to within 1/8” Available in .5/ft. increments up to 12’ (consult factory)
 Order Guide
Electrical (based on 2700K)
Operating Voltage 12V DC
Lumens/ft 26.5
Watts/ft 1.46
Lumen/watt 20
Dimming 0-10V, MLV, ELV, DMX
CRI >70/TYP72
Kelvin Temp 2700K (+/- 100K), 3000K (+/- 100K), 4000K(+/- 250K), 6200K(+/- 250K), Red, Blue, Amber
Physical
Order Increments 6”
Maximum Ordering Length 12’
Certification and Testing
Certifi cation cETLus, ADA, NFPA
Power Supply Class 2
Rated Life 50,000 hrs.
Environment IP 65
Warranty 1 year (Aluminum Extrusion) 3 years (LED Lighting)
Specifi cation
In-Wall Controls
TVOQ-2-BK
Black
TVOQ-1-WH
White
TVOQ-10-XX-7
XX = BK (Black), WH (White)
 Touchscreen Touchscreen  Touchscreen
www.tivolilighting.com    tel: 714-957-6101    fax: 714-427-3458
12V     Bare Step™ Premium
Page 3 of 4Copyright © 2021 Tivoli 02.05.2026
ADNM - 0-10V DIMMING
ADNM - DMX SINGLE ADDRESS
ADNM - DMX MULTI ADDRESS
INFINITY - MLV / ELV / 0-10V / PWN / TRIAC
DESCRIPTION CAT NO APPLICATION
PRIMARY
VOLTAGE
SECONDARY
VOLTAGE
CIRCUIT
BREAKERS
MAX LOAD
CIRCUIT
CAPACITY
ADNM Series
Class 2 Transformer
ADNM-60-1-5-12-DOT
Indoor /
Outdoor
100-277V AC
50/60 HZ
12V DC
1 60W 5A
ADNM-80-1-5-12-DOT 1 60W 5A
ADNM-150-2-5-12-DOT 2 2x60W 2x5A
ADNM-240-3-5-12-DOT 3 3x60W 3x5A
ADNM-320-4-5-12-DOT 4 4x60W 4x5A
DESCRIPTION CAT NO APPLICATION
PRIMARY
VOLTAGE
SECONDARY
VOLTAGE
CIRCUIT
BREAKERS
MAX LOAD
CIRCUIT
CAPACITY
ADNM Series
Class 2 Transformer
ADNM-60-1-5-12-DIN